
Fast Pitch Softball
 State Tournament Team Stats 

Mercy

 
Player Stat Information

Head Coach: Josh Bloomer Record (going into Tournament): 29-10
No. Player Position Avg. AB R H RBI 2B 3B HR SO BB SB
00 Sara Humphrey IF 0.216 51 11 11 2 1 0 0 10 6 7
3 Ashley McNutt IF 0.374 107 33 40 13 7 3 8 14 5 5
4 JJ Francis P 0.071 14 2 1 1 0 0 0 3 1 1
6 Paige French OF 0.197 76 13 15 10 2 0 1 16 7 6

10 Morgan Ellington OF 0.337 104 14 35 11 5 1 0 25 7 2
11 Marissa Hobson P 000 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0
12 Amanda Schumacher OF 0.163 86 10 14 8 6 0 0 21 5 0
13 Chelsea Meiners OF 0.347 98 20 34 21 9 1 2 14 3 9
14 Peyton French IF 0.152 66 10 10 2 3 0 0 27 10 2
15 Brandi Ratterman OF 000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Kelsey Wood C 0.261 92 13 24 8 4 0 2 20 9 1
17 Tiffany Cozzens OF 0.258 62 6 16 8 1 0 0 12 1 6
27 Kellie Quarles IF 0.257 101 8 26 17 8 0 1 29 13 1
29 Katie Kissel IF 0.167 30 14 5 2 0 0 0 12 1 12

Team Totals 2800 895 154 231 103 46 5 14 207 69 52
 AB=At Bats; R=Runs; H=Hits; RBI=Runs Batted In; 2B=Doubles; 3B=Triples; HR=Home Runs;

SO=Strike outs; BB=Base on Balls; SB=Stolen Base; ERI=Earned Run Average; IP=Innings
Pitched; ER=Earned Runs 

 
Pitcher Stat Information

No. Player Wins Loses ERA Save IP R H SO BB ER
11 Marissa Hobson 21 6 0.150 1 146 43 81 160 26 32
4 JJ Francis 7 4 0.120 2 81 21 39 132 33 14

14 Peyton French 1 0 0.220 0 13 7 13 7 3 4

Team Totals 29 10 490 3 240 71 133 299 62 50
 AB=At Bats; R=Runs; H=Hits; RBI=Runs Batted In; 2B=Doubles; 3B=Triples; HR=Home Runs;

SO=Strike outs; BB=Base on Balls; SB=Stolen Base; ERI=Earned Run Average; IP=Innings
Pitched; ER=Earned Runs 
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Fast Pitch Softball
 State Tournament Team Stats 

Mercy (continued)

 
Batting Order

No. Player
3 Ashley McNutt

10 
13 Chelsea Meiners
27 Kellie Quarles
16 
17 Tiffany Cozzens
6 

14 
12 Amanda Schumacher

 
Pitchers

No. Player
11 Marissa Hobson
4 JJ Francis
14 Peyton French

 
Coach's Comments

Your team's accomplishment of advancing to the
State Tournament:

The 7th Region is always a tough region to get out
of. We are extremely proud to represent our region

and we look forward to testing ourselves against the
top teams in the state.

 
Coach's Comments

What are keys to your team's success in winning the
tournament:

Each individual player has to prepare for their
opportunity to contribute. For us to have a shot at

winning the state, each and every player has to
prepare themselves for the time when they have to
do their job. We can only win this tournament as a

team.
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